Hall County Regional Planning

Commission

Wednesday, July 12, 2006
Regular Meeting

[tem J3

Gilbert Acres- Final Plat

Gilbert Acres Subdivision located north of Schimmer Drive and west of Shady Bend Road. (1
lot)

Staff Contact: Chad Nabity

I
Hall County Regional Planning Commission



June 22, 2006

Dear Members of the Board:

RE: Final Plat — Gilbert AcresSubdivision

For reasons of Section 19-923 Revised Statues of Nebraska, as amended, there is herewith
submitted a final plat of Gilbert Acres Subdivision, located north of Schimmer Drive and west of
Shady Bend Road, Hall County, within Grand Island 2 mile jurisdiction.

This final plat proposes to create 1 lot on a tract of land comprising a part of the West Half of the
Southeast Quarter (W1/2 SE1/4) of Section 35, Township 11 North, Range 9 West of the 6" P.M.,
Hall County, Nebraska. This land consists of approximately 1.93 acres.

You are hereby notified that the Regional Planning Commission will consider this final plat at the
next meeting that will be held at 6:00 p.m. on July 12, 2006 in the Council Chambers located in
Grand Island's City Hall.

Sincerely,

Chad Nabity, AICP
Planning Director

cc: County Clerk
County Attorney
County Public Works
County Building
City Clerk
City Attorney
Director of Public Works
Director of Utilities
Director of Building Inspections
Manager of Postal Operations
Benjamin & Associates

This letter was sent to the following School Districts 1R, 2, 3, 8, 12, 16, 19, 82, 83, 100, 126.
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1.

REGIONAL PLANNING COMMISSION
AGENDA AND NOTICE OF MEETING
Wednesday, July 12, 2006
6:00 p.m.

City Hall Council Chambers — Grand Island

Call to Order.

2. Minutes of June 7, 2006.

3. Request Time to Speak

4. Public Hearing - Concerning a change to the

Doniphan Comprehensive Plan and Future
Landuse Map for land proposed for platting as
Nelson Family Subdivision and additional
surrounding property from Agricultural to Light
Industrial. (Hearing, Discussion, Action) (C-19-
2006D)

Public Hearing - Concerning a change of zoning
for land proposed for platting as Nelson Family
Subdivision and additional surrounding property
from TA Transitional Agricultural to 11 Light
Industrial to aid in the development of Commercial
Property. (Hearing, Discussion, Action) (C-19-
2006D)

Public Hearing — Concerning a change of zoning for land proposed for
platting as Francis Subdivision from B2 General Business & RO Residential
Office to RD Residential Development to develop land for residential use.
(Hearing, Discussion, Action) (C-20-2006Gl)
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REGIONAL PLANNING COMMISSION
AGENDA AND NOTICE OF MEETING
Wednesday, July 12, 2006
6:00 p.m.

City Hall Council Chambers — Grand Island

6. Public Hearing — Concerning a change of zoning
for land proposed for platting as Francis
Subdivision from B2 General Business & RO
Residential Office to RD Residential Development
to develop land for residential use. (Hearing,
Discussion, Action) (C-20-2006GI)

Preliminary Plat — Francis Subdivision
located east of Carleton Avenue and south
of Curran Avenue. (12 lots)

Final Plat — Francis Subdivision located east
of Carleton Avenue and south of Curran
Avenue. (12 lots)

CONSENT AGENDA

7. Final Plat — Stoltenberg Second Subdivision located west of Webb Road and
between Bachman and Lester Streets. (2 lots)

8. Final Plat — Nelson Family Subdivision located west of Blaine Street and
north of Giltner Road. (1 lot)

9. Final Plat — Gilbert Acres Subdivision located north of Schimmer Drive and
west of Shady Bend Road. (1 lot)

10.2006-2007 Budget Review — Review and approve the 2006 and 2007
budget request and fee schedule for the Regional Planning Department

11.Planning Director’s Report
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FRANCIS SUBDIVISION
IN THE CITY OF GRAND ISLAND, NEBRASKA

ROCKWELL AND ASSOC. LLC =~ ENGINEERING & SURVEYING - GRAND ISLAND, NEBRASKA Sheel No. 1 Of 2




REGIONAL PLANNING COMMISSION
AGENDA AND NOTICE OF MEETING
Wednesday, July 12, 2006
6:00 p.m.

City Hall Council Chambers — Grand Island

CONSENT AGENDA

7. Final Plat — Stoltenberg Second Subdivision
located west of Webb Road and between Bachman
and Lester Streets. (2 lots)

8. Final Plat — Nelson Family Subdivision located
west of Blaine Street and north of Giltner Road. (1
lot)

9. Final Plat — Gilbert Acres Subdivision located
north of Schimmer Drive and west of Shady Bend
Road. (1 lot)

10.2006-2007 Budget Review — Review and approve the 2006 and 2007
budget request and fee schedule for the Regional Planning Department

11.Planning Director’s Report
12. Next Meeting August 2, 2006

12. Adjourn

PLEASE NOTE: This meeting is open to the public, and a current agenda is on file at the
office of the Regional Planning Commission, located on the second floor of City Hall in
Grand Island, Nebraska.
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Bachman
LEGEND

! | Lot 8 Lot § & e—indicates 1/2" Iron Pipe Found Unless Otherwise Noted
| ! ,\‘ o-Indicates 1/2” Iron Pipe w/Survey Cap Placed Unless Otherwise Noted
o A-Indicales ACTUAL Distonce
i i ) . - Y T}’ R-Indicates RECORDED Distance
: Lester Street T;
MW, Cor. Lot 9~ 3085 A (231.00° R) N 88'44'35" =]
i’;@’:y%ﬁm AN »_T‘____ijin :3700 ii fw; £ kﬁ\ L ‘ §
| (Y907 96097 © Bachman Anc |
‘ = % ~Dedicots | 10" To Road Right Of Way Stegel W
= 3| ‘ B
° \ = Legal Description
Qe o . E‘l = Lot 10 A tract of land comprising all of Lot One (1), Stoltenberg Subdivision
2 53 :.’gé Lot 2 3 N and all of Lot Nine (9), Bachman And Lester Subdivision, EXCEPTING
= S S| e | EE And THEREFROM the southerly One Hundred Seventy Six and Three Tenth
: oo &l : } (176.3) feet of Lot Nine (9), Bachman And Lester Subdivision, all in the
~ © (S} = g | : City of Grand Island, Hall County, Nebraska, said tract containing 1.850
@ @z Z & ‘ N acres more or less.
Np & [ & 9718 & T NE !
=y Cor 1ot 9 e Yovenvers Sub
« 98 Bochmon And N\, L” : o ) )
& " Lester S NI Dedication
@ &5 “ NN Cor. Lot I, Lot 1 (W =
ws g * Stoltenberg  Sub 4 w KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that, 1321 WEBB ROAD L.L.C., a
=) — B Nebraska Limited Liability Company, being the owner of the land
Y i @ N g described hereon, has caused same fo be surveyed, subdivided, platted
E = ("g, g , Lot 19 and designated as 'STOLTENBERG SECOND SUBDIVISION' in the City of
@ : 2 & it Grand Island, Nebraska, as shown on the accompanying plat thereof, and
R N o do hereby dedicate the street right of way as shown thereon to the
s i 2 2 /L ester public for there use forever and the easements, if any, as shown fhereon
i < . for the location, construction and maintenance of public service ulilities,
i b fogether with the right of ingress and egress therefo, and hereby
&3 N prohibiting the planting of frees, bushes and shrubs, or placing other
h SE Cor Lot 1. obstructions upon, over, along or underneath the surface of such
eyt easements; and that the foregoing subdivision as more particularly
| J _— TGS W Assumed Beoring described in the description hereon as appears on this plat is made with
| SH Cor. Lot 1 ZeepN e R ) - the free consent and in accordance with the desires of the undersigned
[[REtciieaberopecs Baehman Stree f owner and propriefor.
i . IN WITNESS WHEREOF, | have affixed my signature hereto, at Grand
' Island, Nebraska, this day of , 2006.
x 1 Subdivision
1‘ i Lot 20 i Lot 27 1321 WEBB ROAD L.L.C., a Nebraska Limited Liability Company
Surveyor's Certificate
) | hereby certify that on June 7,’ 2006, | c‘omp/e/sd an accurate survey of Gordon F. Glade, Manager
STOLTENBERG SECOND SUBDIVISION', in the City of Grand Island, Nebraska, as
shown on the accompanying plat thereof; that the lots, blocks, streets,
avenues, alleys, parks, commons and other grounds as confained in said Acknowle dg ement
subdivision as shown on the accompanying plat thereof are well and ' State Of Nebraska
accurately staked off and marked; that iron markers were placed at all lof County Of Hall
corners; that the dimensions of each lot are as shown on the plat; that each On the day of , 2006, before me, S
Jot bears its own number; and that said survey was made with reference fo a Notary Public within and for said County, personally appeared GORDON F.
known and recorded monuments. GLADE, Manager of 1321 WEBB ROAD L.L.C., a Nebraska Limited Liability
Company, and to me personally known fo be the identical person whose
signature is affixed hereto, and that he did acknowledge the execution
thereof to be his voluntary act and deed, and the voluntary act and deed of
(Seal) said Company.
Deryl D. Sorgenfrei, Reg. Land Surveyor No. 578 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, | have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed my
official seal at Grand Island, Nebraska, on the date last above written.
My commission expires
Approval

Submitted fo and approved by the Regional Planning Cdmmission of Hall
County, Grand Island, Wood River and the Villages of Alda, Cairo and .
Doniphan, Nebraska. . Notary Public (590/)

Chairman "~ Date

Approved and accepted by the City of Grand Island, Nebraska, this
day of , 2006.

Mayor City Clerk
(Seal)

STOLTENBERG SECOND SUBDIVISION
IN_THE CITY OF GRAND [SLAND, NEBRASKA

ROCKWELL AND ASSOC. LLC - ENGINEERING & SURVEYING - GRAND ISLAND, NEBRASKA Sheet No. 1 Of 1
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e—Indicates 1/2" Iron Pipe Found Unless Oftherwise Noted

o—Indicates 1/2" Iron Pipe w/Survey Cap Placed Unless Otherwise Noted
A-Indicates ACTUAL Distance

R~-Indicates RECORDED Distance
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{0 1/4 Section Line

NE Cor
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SCALE 17

Street

Lot 1
(2066 Ac)

300.00° A

]
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Blaine

\_4000" )

340,

NETBSETS, Sec. 5 79/\\7 R9W
Unplatied S

/ hereby cerf/fy that on June 2, 2006, | completed an accurate survey of
'NELSON FAMILY SUBDIVISION', in Hall County, Nebraska, as shown on the
accompanying plat thereof; that the lots, blocks, streets, avenues, alleys,
parks, commons and other grounds as contained in said subdivision as
shown on’ the accompanying plat thereof are well and accurafely staked off
and marked; that iron markers were placed at all lot corners; that the
dimensions of each lot are as shown on the plaf; that each lot bears its
own number; and that said survey was made with reference to known and
recorded monuments.

Deryl D. Sorgenfrei, Reg. Land Surveyor No. 578
(Seal)

Approvals

Submitted fo and approved by the Regional Planning Commission of Hall
County, Grand Island, Wood River and the Villages of Alda, Cairo and
Doniphan, Nebraska.

Chairman Date

Approved and accepted by the Hall County Board of Supervisors, this
day of , 2006.

Chairman Of The Board County Clerk

(Seal)

Approved and accepted by the Village Board of Doniphan, Nebraska, this
day of 2006.

Chairman Of The Board Village Clerk

(Seal)

NEL/4SE
R 9 W Found 1" Pipe g

T Cedorvien]  Road

Sec. 5

p | Wih | NEH/E

SRS APS—

Legal Description

A tract of land comprising a part of the Northeast Quarter of fthe
Southeast Quarter (NE1/4SE1/4) of Section Five (5), Township Nine (9) North,
Range Nine (9) West of the 6th. P.M., in Hall County, Nebraska, more
particularly described as follows:

Beginning at the northeast corner of said Northeast Quarfer of the
Southeast Quarter (NE1/4SE1/4); thence running southerly along the east line
of said Northeast Quarter of the Southeast Quarter (NE1/4SE1/4), on an
Assumed Bearing of S00°00°08"W, a distance of Thirly (30.00) feet, to the
ACTUAL point of beginning; thence running N89°24'32"W, a distance of Three
Hundred Forty (340.00) feet; thence running S00°00°08"W, a distance of Three
Hundred (300.00) feet; thence running S89°24°32"E, a distance of Three
Hundred Forty (340.00) feel, to a point on the east line of said Northeast
Quarfer of the Southeast Quarter (NE1/4SE1/4); thence running N0OO°00'08E,
along the east line of said Northeast Quarter of the Southeast Quarfer
(NE1/4SE1/4), a distance of Three Hundred (300.00) feet, fo the ACTUAL
point of beginning and containing 2.342 acres more or less.

Dedication

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that GENE HOFFMAN, a single person,
being the owner of the land described hereon, has caused same to be
surveyed, subdivided, platted and designated as 'NELSON FAMILY SUBDIVISION',
IN hall County, Nebraska, as shown on the accompanying plat thereof, and
does hereby dedicate street right of way as shown thereon fo the public for
their use forever, and the easements, if any, as shown thereon for the
location, construction and maintenance of public service ulilities forever,
together with the right of ingress and egress thereto, and hereby prohibiting
the planting of ftrees, bushes and shrubs, or placing other obstructions upon,
over, along or underneath the surface of such easements; and that the
foregoing subdivision as more particularly described in the description hereon
as appears on fthis plat is made with the free consents and in accordance
with the desires of the undersigned owner and proprietor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, | have affixed my signature herefo at Grand Island,
Nebraska, this day of , 2006.

Gene Hoffman

Acknowledgement
State Of Nebraska
County Of Hall

On the day of , 2006, before me,
a Nofary Public within and for said County, personally appeared GENE .
HOFFMAN, a single person fo me personally known to be the idenfical person
whose signafure is affixed hereto, and that he did acknowledge the execution
thereof to be his voluntary act and deed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, | have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed my
official seal at Grand Island, Nebraska, on the date last above written.

My commission expires __

Notary Public (Seal)

NELSON FAMILY SUBDIVISION

HALL COUNTY, NEBRASKA

Rockwell And Assoc.,llC, - Engineering & Surveying - Grand /sland,

Nebraska Sheet No. 1 Of 1
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LEGAL DESCRIPTION

A fract of land comprising a parf of the West Half of the Southeast Quarter (W1/2 SE1/4) of Section Thirly Five (35), Township
Eloven (11) North, Range Nine (9) West of the 6th P.M., Hall County, Nebraska, and more parficularly described as follows:

S89°06'48°W A,
294,52 A

\ Beginning af a point on the south line of sald West Half of the Southeast Quarter (W1/2 SE1/4), sald point being Eight
Hundred Ninely Two and Seventy Six Hundredths (892.76) feef east of fhe southwest corner of sald Wast Half of fhe
Southeast Quarter (W1/2 SE1/4); thence N89'26'52"E, along and upon the souf of sald West Half of the Southsast
Quarter (W1/2 SE1/4), o distance of Twen! 25.0) Tfeel; thence NO1°22"
Nine and (Elahty Nine Hundredihs (1,069.89) feat: ihence NET'45'01"E, a distance of On Hundrad Thirty Three and
Thirty Eight Hundredths (133.38) feet; thence NOO'40'45"W, a distance of Two Hundred Ninefy Nine and Sixty One
Hundredins (299.61) fe "06'48"W, o distance of Two Hundred Ninely Four and Fifty Two Hundredihs (294,52
feet; thence $53'53'49"W, a distance of Thirty Five and Twenty Three Hundredihs (35.23) feet: thence SO1°10°20"E,
@ distance of Three Hundred fifty Five and Four Hundredths (355.04) feet; thence N89*19'00E, a distance of One
Hundred Sixty Two and Seventy Two Hundredihs (162.72) feel: thence 501°22'46"E, a distance of Nine Hundred Ninefy
Six and Fifty Nine Hundredths '(995.59) faot to the point of beginning and containing 3.113 acres, more or le:

DEDICATION

/ KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, ihat we, Francle Niedfelf Ballou (formerly Francie Nisdfelt), a single parson, and

Ellzabeth Gllbert (formerly Elizabeth Falmlen) and Gene Gilberd, wife and husband, being' fhe owners of the. land describad hareon,

- hove caused same fo be surveyed, subdivided, plafted and designated as "GILBERT ACRES SUBDIVISION™. Hall County, Nebraska.

13336 as shown on the accompanying piaf fhereof, ‘and do heraby dadicats tha street as shown thereon fo the public for Ihair use

| NGT°4501°E A forever, and the sasements, if any, for fhe location, construction and mainfenance of public sarvice ufiifies forevr. fogather

\ UNFLATTED with ihe right of ingress and egress thersto, and heraby prohibiting the planiing of Irees, bushes shrubs, or placing other

obsfructlons upon, over, along or underneaih fhe surface of such easements, and fhe fhe foregoing subdivision a3 more

aren -1 particularly described in' the descripfion hereon as appears on fhis plat, Is made with the fres consant and In aceordance
ica e 1 with ihe desires of the undarsignad owners and propristors.

h line
46"W,

LOT 1

3.090 ACRES®

SO1°1029°E A
355.04' A,

=]
=
j=}
7]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, | have affixed my signature hereto at Grand Island, Nebraska, fhis____day of |
2006.

U/V/DZATZZ—D Francie Niedfelt Ballou (formerly Francie Niedfelf)

© - INDICATES 1/2° IRON PIPE WITH PLASTIC CAP

PLACED. CAP IS STAMPED L § 557. 2006, WITNESS WHEREOF, we have affixed our signatures hereto of Grand lsland, Nebraska, this day of .
006,
Elizabeth Gilbert (formerly Elizabath Falmlen) Gene Gilber!

State of Nebraska
ss
County of Hall

On fhe. day of. 2006, before me,
a Notary Public within and for said County, personally appeared Francie Niedfelt Ballou (formerly Francie Niedfell), a single
person, fo me personally known fo be the identical person whose signature Is affixed hereto, and she did acknowledge the
exacution thereof to her voluntary act and deed.

1,069.89 A.
NO1°22/46"W A,

996.59 A,
95659 A 1.029.89' A

SO1°2246E A,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, | have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed my officlal seal at Grand Island, Nebraska, on
the date last above written.

My i expires

R. = RECORDED DISTANCE AND/OR BEARING ON SURVEY BY.
TIMOTHY J. AITKEN, L. S, NO. 458, DATED MARCH 1, 2006 Notary Pubiic (SEAL)
{(CENTRAL PLATTE N. R. D. WOOD RIVER DIVERSION PROPERTY)

A. = ACTUAL DISTANCE AND/OR BEARING

State of Nebrasko

NOTE: BEARINGS ON THIS SURVEY ARE BASED ON A RECORDED ss.
BEARING OF N88°48'03°E ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF THE County of Hall
SE1/4 (AFOREMENTIONED SURVEY BY AITKEN)

On the day of. + 2008, before me, .
a Notary Public within and for said County, personally appeared Elizabeth Gilber (formerly Elizabeth Falmlen) and Gene Giiberd,
wife and husband, to me personally known fo be the identical persons whose signatures are affixed hersto, and they did
acknowledge the execufion thereof fo bs her and his volunfary act and deed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, | have hereunto subscribed my name ond affixed my officlal seal at Grand Island, Nebraska, on
the date last above written.
S.E. CORNER W12 SE1/4
SECTION 35-T1N-ROW.

My expires

< b S.E. CORNER SE1/4

S.W. CORNER SE1/4 P FOUND CHISELED “X" AND NAIL-

SECTION 35-T1IN-RIW g S IN CONG. SRIDGE DECK. SECTION 35-T11N-ROW.

FOUND 3/4" IRON PIN 3 FOUND BRASS CAP i e 0
\ J) SECTION LINE otary Public i

. SCHIMMER DRIVE oA |
A e A Rl o gl g R et ppele e e
wd : Zet\asoa o
S % 892.76'A. o

N 1.31570' A

2,631.40' REA,
S89°26'52°W AL
DEDICATE FOR PUBLIC

“ews GILBERT ACRES SUBDIVISION

HALL COUNTY, NEBRASKA

BENJAMIN & ASSOCIATES, INC. - ENGINEERS & SURVEYORS - GRAND ISLAND, NEBRASKA SHEET 1 0F 2
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REGIONAL PLANNING COMMISSION
AGENDA AND NOTICE OF MEETING
Wednesday, July 12, 2006
6:00 p.m.

City Hall Council Chambers — Grand Island

10. 2006-2007 Budget Review — Review and
approve the 2006 and 2007 budget request and fee
schedule for the Regional Planning Department

11. Planning Director’'s Report
12. Next Meeting August 2, 2006

12. Adjourn

PLEASE NOTE: This meeting is open to the public, and a current agenda is on file at the
office of the Regional Planning Commission, located on the second floor of City Hall in
Grand Island, Nebraska.



1.

REGIONAL PLANNING COMMISSION
AGENDA AND NOTICE OF MEETING
Wednesday, July 12, 2006
6:00 p.m.

City Hall Council Chambers — Grand Island

Call to Order.

2. Minutes of June 7, 2006.

3. Request Time to Speak

4. Public Hearing - Concerning a change to the

Doniphan Comprehensive Plan and Future
Landuse Map for land proposed for platting as
Nelson Family Subdivision and additional
surrounding property from Agricultural to Light
Industrial. (Hearing, Discussion, Action) (C-19-
2006D)

Public Hearing - Concerning a change of zoning
for land proposed for platting as Nelson Family
Subdivision and additional surrounding property
from TA Transitional Agricultural to 11 Light
Industrial to aid in the development of Commercial
Property. (Hearing, Discussion, Action) (C-19-
2006D)

Public Hearing — Concerning a change of zoning for land proposed for
platting as Francis Subdivision from B2 General Business & RO Residential
Office to RD Residential Development to develop land for residential use.
(Hearing, Discussion, Action) (C-20-2006Gl)
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REGIONAL PLANNING COMMISSION
AGENDA AND NOTICE OF MEETING
Wednesday, July 12, 2006
6:00 p.m.

City Hall Council Chambers — Grand Island

6. Public Hearing — Concerning a change of zoning
for land proposed for platting as Francis
Subdivision from B2 General Business & RO
Residential Office to RD Residential Development
to develop land for residential use. (Hearing,
Discussion, Action) (C-20-2006GI)

Preliminary Plat — Francis Subdivision
located east of Carleton Avenue and south
of Curran Avenue. (12 lots)

Final Plat — Francis Subdivision located east
of Carleton Avenue and south of Curran
Avenue. (12 lots)

CONSENT AGENDA

7. Final Plat — Stoltenberg Second Subdivision located west of Webb Road and
between Bachman and Lester Streets. (2 lots)

8. Final Plat — Nelson Family Subdivision located west of Blaine Street and
north of Giltner Road. (1 lot)

9. Final Plat — Gilbert Acres Subdivision located north of Schimmer Drive and
west of Shady Bend Road. (1 lot)

10.2006-2007 Budget Review — Review and approve the 2006 and 2007
budget request and fee schedule for the Regional Planning Department

11.Planning Director’s Report
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Curve No._1 Curve No. 2 LEGEND
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FRANCIS SUBDIVISION
IN THE CITY OF GRAND ISLAND, NEBRASKA
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REGIONAL PLANNING COMMISSION
AGENDA AND NOTICE OF MEETING
Wednesday, July 12, 2006
6:00 p.m.

City Hall Council Chambers — Grand Island

CONSENT AGENDA

7. Final Plat — Stoltenberg Second Subdivision
located west of Webb Road and between Bachman
and Lester Streets. (2 lots)

8. Final Plat — Nelson Family Subdivision located
west of Blaine Street and north of Giltner Road. (1
lot)

9. Final Plat — Gilbert Acres Subdivision located
north of Schimmer Drive and west of Shady Bend
Road. (1 lot)

10.2006-2007 Budget Review — Review and approve the 2006 and 2007
budget request and fee schedule for the Regional Planning Department

11.Planning Director’s Report
12. Next Meeting August 2, 2006

12. Adjourn

PLEASE NOTE: This meeting is open to the public, and a current agenda is on file at the
office of the Regional Planning Commission, located on the second floor of City Hall in
Grand Island, Nebraska.
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Bachman
LEGEND

! | Lot 8 Lot § & e—indicates 1/2" Iron Pipe Found Unless Otherwise Noted
| ! ,\‘ o-Indicates 1/2” Iron Pipe w/Survey Cap Placed Unless Otherwise Noted
o A-Indicales ACTUAL Distonce
i i ) . - Y T}’ R-Indicates RECORDED Distance
: Lester Street T;
MW, Cor. Lot 9~ 3085 A (231.00° R) N 88'44'35" =]
i’;@’:y%ﬁm AN »_T‘____ijin :3700 ii fw; £ kﬁ\ L ‘ §
| (Y907 96097 © Bachman Anc |
‘ = % ~Dedicots | 10" To Road Right Of Way Stegel W
= 3| ‘ B
° \ = Legal Description
Qe o . E‘l = Lot 10 A tract of land comprising all of Lot One (1), Stoltenberg Subdivision
2 53 :.’gé Lot 2 3 N and all of Lot Nine (9), Bachman And Lester Subdivision, EXCEPTING
= S S| e | EE And THEREFROM the southerly One Hundred Seventy Six and Three Tenth
: oo &l : } (176.3) feet of Lot Nine (9), Bachman And Lester Subdivision, all in the
~ © (S} = g | : City of Grand Island, Hall County, Nebraska, said tract containing 1.850
@ @z Z & ‘ N acres more or less.
Np & [ & 9718 & T NE !
=y Cor 1ot 9 e Yovenvers Sub
« 98 Bochmon And N\, L” : o ) )
& " Lester S NI Dedication
@ &5 “ NN Cor. Lot I, Lot 1 (W =
ws g * Stoltenberg  Sub 4 w KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that, 1321 WEBB ROAD L.L.C., a
=) — B Nebraska Limited Liability Company, being the owner of the land
Y i @ N g described hereon, has caused same fo be surveyed, subdivided, platted
E = ("g, g , Lot 19 and designated as 'STOLTENBERG SECOND SUBDIVISION' in the City of
@ : 2 & it Grand Island, Nebraska, as shown on the accompanying plat thereof, and
R N o do hereby dedicate the street right of way as shown thereon to the
s i 2 2 /L ester public for there use forever and the easements, if any, as shown fhereon
i < . for the location, construction and maintenance of public service ulilities,
i b fogether with the right of ingress and egress therefo, and hereby
&3 N prohibiting the planting of frees, bushes and shrubs, or placing other
h SE Cor Lot 1. obstructions upon, over, along or underneath the surface of such
eyt easements; and that the foregoing subdivision as more particularly
| J _— TGS W Assumed Beoring described in the description hereon as appears on this plat is made with
| SH Cor. Lot 1 ZeepN e R ) - the free consent and in accordance with the desires of the undersigned
[[REtciieaberopecs Baehman Stree f owner and propriefor.
i . IN WITNESS WHEREOF, | have affixed my signature hereto, at Grand
' Island, Nebraska, this day of , 2006.
x 1 Subdivision
1‘ i Lot 20 i Lot 27 1321 WEBB ROAD L.L.C., a Nebraska Limited Liability Company
Surveyor's Certificate
) | hereby certify that on June 7,’ 2006, | c‘omp/e/sd an accurate survey of Gordon F. Glade, Manager
STOLTENBERG SECOND SUBDIVISION', in the City of Grand Island, Nebraska, as
shown on the accompanying plat thereof; that the lots, blocks, streets,
avenues, alleys, parks, commons and other grounds as confained in said Acknowle dg ement
subdivision as shown on the accompanying plat thereof are well and ' State Of Nebraska
accurately staked off and marked; that iron markers were placed at all lof County Of Hall
corners; that the dimensions of each lot are as shown on the plat; that each On the day of , 2006, before me, S
Jot bears its own number; and that said survey was made with reference fo a Notary Public within and for said County, personally appeared GORDON F.
known and recorded monuments. GLADE, Manager of 1321 WEBB ROAD L.L.C., a Nebraska Limited Liability
Company, and to me personally known fo be the identical person whose
signature is affixed hereto, and that he did acknowledge the execution
thereof to be his voluntary act and deed, and the voluntary act and deed of
(Seal) said Company.
Deryl D. Sorgenfrei, Reg. Land Surveyor No. 578 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, | have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed my
official seal at Grand Island, Nebraska, on the date last above written.
My commission expires
Approval

Submitted fo and approved by the Regional Planning Cdmmission of Hall
County, Grand Island, Wood River and the Villages of Alda, Cairo and .
Doniphan, Nebraska. . Notary Public (590/)

Chairman "~ Date

Approved and accepted by the City of Grand Island, Nebraska, this
day of , 2006.

Mayor City Clerk
(Seal)

STOLTENBERG SECOND SUBDIVISION
IN_THE CITY OF GRAND [SLAND, NEBRASKA

ROCKWELL AND ASSOC. LLC - ENGINEERING & SURVEYING - GRAND ISLAND, NEBRASKA Sheet No. 1 Of 1
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LEGEND

e—Indicates 1/2" Iron Pipe Found Unless Oftherwise Noted

o—Indicates 1/2" Iron Pipe w/Survey Cap Placed Unless Otherwise Noted
A-Indicates ACTUAL Distance

R~-Indicates RECORDED Distance

| NEi4, Sec. 5, T9N - RIW
Unplatted

{0 1/4 Section Line

NE Cor
— N 9N

SCALE 17

Street

Lot 1
(2066 Ac)

300.00° A

]
5

Blaine

\_4000" )

340,

NETBSETS, Sec. 5 79/\\7 R9W
Unplatied S

/ hereby cerf/fy that on June 2, 2006, | completed an accurate survey of
'NELSON FAMILY SUBDIVISION', in Hall County, Nebraska, as shown on the
accompanying plat thereof; that the lots, blocks, streets, avenues, alleys,
parks, commons and other grounds as contained in said subdivision as
shown on’ the accompanying plat thereof are well and accurafely staked off
and marked; that iron markers were placed at all lot corners; that the
dimensions of each lot are as shown on the plaf; that each lot bears its
own number; and that said survey was made with reference to known and
recorded monuments.

Deryl D. Sorgenfrei, Reg. Land Surveyor No. 578
(Seal)

Approvals

Submitted fo and approved by the Regional Planning Commission of Hall
County, Grand Island, Wood River and the Villages of Alda, Cairo and
Doniphan, Nebraska.

Chairman Date

Approved and accepted by the Hall County Board of Supervisors, this
day of , 2006.

Chairman Of The Board County Clerk

(Seal)

Approved and accepted by the Village Board of Doniphan, Nebraska, this
day of 2006.

Chairman Of The Board Village Clerk

(Seal)

NEL/4SE
R 9 W Found 1" Pipe g

T Cedorvien]  Road

Sec. 5

p | Wih | NEH/E

SRS APS—

Legal Description

A tract of land comprising a part of the Northeast Quarter of fthe
Southeast Quarter (NE1/4SE1/4) of Section Five (5), Township Nine (9) North,
Range Nine (9) West of the 6th. P.M., in Hall County, Nebraska, more
particularly described as follows:

Beginning at the northeast corner of said Northeast Quarfer of the
Southeast Quarter (NE1/4SE1/4); thence running southerly along the east line
of said Northeast Quarter of the Southeast Quarter (NE1/4SE1/4), on an
Assumed Bearing of S00°00°08"W, a distance of Thirly (30.00) feet, to the
ACTUAL point of beginning; thence running N89°24'32"W, a distance of Three
Hundred Forty (340.00) feet; thence running S00°00°08"W, a distance of Three
Hundred (300.00) feet; thence running S89°24°32"E, a distance of Three
Hundred Forty (340.00) feel, to a point on the east line of said Northeast
Quarfer of the Southeast Quarter (NE1/4SE1/4); thence running N0OO°00'08E,
along the east line of said Northeast Quarter of the Southeast Quarfer
(NE1/4SE1/4), a distance of Three Hundred (300.00) feet, fo the ACTUAL
point of beginning and containing 2.342 acres more or less.

Dedication

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that GENE HOFFMAN, a single person,
being the owner of the land described hereon, has caused same to be
surveyed, subdivided, platted and designated as 'NELSON FAMILY SUBDIVISION',
IN hall County, Nebraska, as shown on the accompanying plat thereof, and
does hereby dedicate street right of way as shown thereon fo the public for
their use forever, and the easements, if any, as shown thereon for the
location, construction and maintenance of public service ulilities forever,
together with the right of ingress and egress thereto, and hereby prohibiting
the planting of ftrees, bushes and shrubs, or placing other obstructions upon,
over, along or underneath the surface of such easements; and that the
foregoing subdivision as more particularly described in the description hereon
as appears on fthis plat is made with the free consents and in accordance
with the desires of the undersigned owner and proprietor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, | have affixed my signature herefo at Grand Island,
Nebraska, this day of , 2006.

Gene Hoffman

Acknowledgement
State Of Nebraska
County Of Hall

On the day of , 2006, before me,
a Nofary Public within and for said County, personally appeared GENE .
HOFFMAN, a single person fo me personally known to be the idenfical person
whose signafure is affixed hereto, and that he did acknowledge the execution
thereof to be his voluntary act and deed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, | have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed my
official seal at Grand Island, Nebraska, on the date last above written.

My commission expires __

Notary Public (Seal)

NELSON FAMILY SUBDIVISION

HALL COUNTY, NEBRASKA

Rockwell And Assoc.,llC, - Engineering & Surveying - Grand /sland,

Nebraska Sheet No. 1 Of 1
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Proposed

Gilbert Acres Sub.




LEGAL DESCRIPTION

A fract of land comprising a parf of the West Half of the Southeast Quarter (W1/2 SE1/4) of Section Thirly Five (35), Township
Eloven (11) North, Range Nine (9) West of the 6th P.M., Hall County, Nebraska, and more parficularly described as follows:

S89°06'48°W A,
294,52 A

\ Beginning af a point on the south line of sald West Half of the Southeast Quarter (W1/2 SE1/4), sald point being Eight
Hundred Ninely Two and Seventy Six Hundredths (892.76) feef east of fhe southwest corner of sald Wast Half of fhe
Southeast Quarter (W1/2 SE1/4); thence N89'26'52"E, along and upon the souf of sald West Half of the Southsast
Quarter (W1/2 SE1/4), o distance of Twen! 25.0) Tfeel; thence NO1°22"
Nine and (Elahty Nine Hundredihs (1,069.89) feat: ihence NET'45'01"E, a distance of On Hundrad Thirty Three and
Thirty Eight Hundredths (133.38) feet; thence NOO'40'45"W, a distance of Two Hundred Ninefy Nine and Sixty One
Hundredins (299.61) fe "06'48"W, o distance of Two Hundred Ninely Four and Fifty Two Hundredihs (294,52
feet; thence $53'53'49"W, a distance of Thirty Five and Twenty Three Hundredihs (35.23) feet: thence SO1°10°20"E,
@ distance of Three Hundred fifty Five and Four Hundredths (355.04) feet; thence N89*19'00E, a distance of One
Hundred Sixty Two and Seventy Two Hundredihs (162.72) feel: thence 501°22'46"E, a distance of Nine Hundred Ninefy
Six and Fifty Nine Hundredths '(995.59) faot to the point of beginning and containing 3.113 acres, more or le:

DEDICATION

/ KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, ihat we, Francle Niedfelf Ballou (formerly Francie Nisdfelt), a single parson, and

Ellzabeth Gllbert (formerly Elizabeth Falmlen) and Gene Gilberd, wife and husband, being' fhe owners of the. land describad hareon,

- hove caused same fo be surveyed, subdivided, plafted and designated as "GILBERT ACRES SUBDIVISION™. Hall County, Nebraska.

13336 as shown on the accompanying piaf fhereof, ‘and do heraby dadicats tha street as shown thereon fo the public for Ihair use

| NGT°4501°E A forever, and the sasements, if any, for fhe location, construction and mainfenance of public sarvice ufiifies forevr. fogather

\ UNFLATTED with ihe right of ingress and egress thersto, and heraby prohibiting the planiing of Irees, bushes shrubs, or placing other

obsfructlons upon, over, along or underneaih fhe surface of such easements, and fhe fhe foregoing subdivision a3 more

aren -1 particularly described in' the descripfion hereon as appears on fhis plat, Is made with the fres consant and In aceordance
ica e 1 with ihe desires of the undarsignad owners and propristors.

h line
46"W,

LOT 1

3.090 ACRES®

SO1°1029°E A
355.04' A,

=]
=
j=}
7]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, | have affixed my signature hereto at Grand Island, Nebraska, fhis____day of |
2006.

U/V/DZATZZ—D Francie Niedfelt Ballou (formerly Francie Niedfelf)

© - INDICATES 1/2° IRON PIPE WITH PLASTIC CAP

PLACED. CAP IS STAMPED L § 557. 2006, WITNESS WHEREOF, we have affixed our signatures hereto of Grand lsland, Nebraska, this day of .
006,
Elizabeth Gilbert (formerly Elizabath Falmlen) Gene Gilber!

State of Nebraska
ss
County of Hall

On fhe. day of. 2006, before me,
a Notary Public within and for said County, personally appeared Francie Niedfelt Ballou (formerly Francie Niedfell), a single
person, fo me personally known fo be the identical person whose signature Is affixed hereto, and she did acknowledge the
exacution thereof to her voluntary act and deed.

1,069.89 A.
NO1°22/46"W A,

996.59 A,
95659 A 1.029.89' A

SO1°2246E A,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, | have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed my officlal seal at Grand Island, Nebraska, on
the date last above written.

My i expires

R. = RECORDED DISTANCE AND/OR BEARING ON SURVEY BY.
TIMOTHY J. AITKEN, L. S, NO. 458, DATED MARCH 1, 2006 Notary Pubiic (SEAL)
{(CENTRAL PLATTE N. R. D. WOOD RIVER DIVERSION PROPERTY)

A. = ACTUAL DISTANCE AND/OR BEARING

State of Nebrasko

NOTE: BEARINGS ON THIS SURVEY ARE BASED ON A RECORDED ss.
BEARING OF N88°48'03°E ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF THE County of Hall
SE1/4 (AFOREMENTIONED SURVEY BY AITKEN)

On the day of. + 2008, before me, .
a Notary Public within and for said County, personally appeared Elizabeth Gilber (formerly Elizabeth Falmlen) and Gene Giiberd,
wife and husband, to me personally known fo be the identical persons whose signatures are affixed hersto, and they did
acknowledge the execufion thereof fo bs her and his volunfary act and deed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, | have hereunto subscribed my name ond affixed my officlal seal at Grand Island, Nebraska, on
the date last above written.
S.E. CORNER W12 SE1/4
SECTION 35-T1N-ROW.

My expires

< b S.E. CORNER SE1/4

S.W. CORNER SE1/4 P FOUND CHISELED “X" AND NAIL-

SECTION 35-T1IN-RIW g S IN CONG. SRIDGE DECK. SECTION 35-T11N-ROW.

FOUND 3/4" IRON PIN 3 FOUND BRASS CAP i e 0
\ J) SECTION LINE otary Public i

. SCHIMMER DRIVE oA |
A e A Rl o gl g R et ppele e e
wd : Zet\asoa o
S % 892.76'A. o

N 1.31570' A

2,631.40' REA,
S89°26'52°W AL
DEDICATE FOR PUBLIC

“ews GILBERT ACRES SUBDIVISION

HALL COUNTY, NEBRASKA
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REGIONAL PLANNING COMMISSION
AGENDA AND NOTICE OF MEETING
Wednesday, July 12, 2006
6:00 p.m.

City Hall Council Chambers — Grand Island

10. 2006-2007 Budget Review — Review and
approve the 2006 and 2007 budget request and fee
schedule for the Regional Planning Department

11. Planning Director’'s Report
12. Next Meeting August 2, 2006

12. Adjourn

PLEASE NOTE: This meeting is open to the public, and a current agenda is on file at the
office of the Regional Planning Commission, located on the second floor of City Hall in
Grand Island, Nebraska.
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